R-CHOP xxxxxx 11.728 8.829 - - - - -

For Scenario 2, Table 4 shows the scenarios for the PD costs and – Table 6 shows what
happens to the ICER if the PD costs were to increase or decrease by 10%.

Scenario 2 – Table 4: PD costs base cases and PD costs scenario analyses range

Cost

ERG base case (£) Company base case (£)
Company revised base

case (£)

Pola+R-
CHP

R-CHOP
Pola+R-

CHP
R-CHOP

Pola+R-
CHP

R-CHOP

One-off
cost

202.11 281.27 202.11 281.27 2,227.99 2,227.99

Cost per
cycle

61.40 61.40 253.64 253.64 341.40 341.40

Scenario 2 – Table 5: PD costs scenario analyses range

Polatuzumab vedotin in combination for untreated diffuse large B-cell lymphoma [ID3901]

Consultation on the appraisal consultation document – deadline for comments 5pm on 19
October 2022. Please submit via NICE Docs.

8

No. Parameter Base Case Scenario

1 PD one-off costs 2,227.99
2,005.19

2,450.79

2 PD follow-up costs 341.40
307.26

375.54

Scenario 2 – Table 6: PD cost scenario analysis results

Parameter modified
Incremental

costs (£)
Incremental

QALYs
ICER

(£/QALY)

% change
from base
case ICER

Base case 26,097

PD costs

PD one-off costs, -10% xxxxxx xxxxx 26,143 0.18%

PD one-off costs, +10% xxxxxx xxxxx 26,052 -0.17%

PD follow-up costs, -10% xxxxxx xxxxx 29,122 11.59%

PD follow-up costs, +10% xxxxxx xxxxx 23,073 -11.59%

Scenario 3 – Table 7: Inclusion of CAR-Ts (list price) as a subsequent treatment

Technologies
Total
costs

(£)

Total
LYG

Total
QALYs

Inc.
costs

(£)

Inc.
LYG

Inc.
QALYs

ICER
(£/

LYG)

ICER
(£/

QALY)

Pola+R-CHP xxxxxx xxxxxx xxxxx xxxxx xxxxx xxxxx 4,247 4,962

R-CHOP xxxxxx 11.728 8.829 - - - - -

For Scenario 3, as seen in Table 8, including CAR-Ts as a subsequent treatment for patients
results in a decrease of 31% in the ICER compared to the base case (assuming a 50%

Polatuzumab vedotin in combination for untreated diffuse large B-cell lymphoma [ID3901]

Consultation on the appraisal consultation document – deadline for comments 5pm on 19
October 2022. Please submit via NICE Docs.

9

discount).

Scenario 3 – Table 8: Inclusion of CAR-Ts (assuming a 50% discount) as a subsequent
treatment

Technologies
Total
costs

(£)

Total
LYG

Total